

HB0009/443420/1

BY: Environment and Transportation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 9
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 3, strike beginning with the colon in line 22 down through “DISABILITIES” in line 25 and substitute “RACIAL, DISABILITY, ETHNIC, AND LOW-INCOME DISPARITIES BASED ON AVAILABLE SOURCES OR INFORMATION”; and strike beginning with the colon in line 27 down through “DISABILITIES” in line 30 and substitute “RACIAL, DISABILITY, ETHNIC, OR LOW-INCOME DISPARITIES”.

On page 4, in line 27, strike “AND”.

On page 5, in line 1, after “AFL-CIO” insert “; AND”

(XVI) A REPRESENTATIVE OF THE TRANSPORTATION CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRY”.

On page 6, in line 1, strike “TO THE EXTENT DATA IS AVAILABLE, PERSONS” and substitute “PERSONS”; and in line 11, after “COLOR,” insert “DISABILITY,”.

On page 9, in line 7, after “(1)” insert “CONDUCT A TRANSIT EQUITY ANALYSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AMENDMENTS ACT AND THE FEDERAL REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AS AMENDED TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE CHANGE WILL CREATE A DISPARATE IMPACT ON PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES;

(2)”;

and in lines 11 and 18, strike “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively.

**HB0009/443420/01 Environment and Transportation Committee
Amendments to HB 9
Page 2 of 2**

On page 12, in line 3, after “(1)” insert “CONDUCT A TRANSIT EQUITY ANALYSIS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FEDERAL AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT AMENDMENTS ACT AND THE FEDERAL REHABILITATION ACT OF 1973 AS AMENDED TO DETERMINE WHETHER THE CHANGE WILL CREATE A DISPARATE IMPACT ON PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES;

(2)”;

and in lines 8 and 15, strike “(2)” and “(3)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively.